Considering the short term sentences awarded to

the present applicant and the fine amount is already

deposited by the applicant, the substantive sentences

are hereby suspended.

2 criapln7008-2015

4. Applicant be released on bail on his executing

P.R.  bond  in  the  sum  of  Rs.15,000/-  (Rs.  Fifteen

Thousand) and also upon furnishing surety in the like

amount.

5. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

6. Authenticated copy of this order be supplied to

the learned counsel for the applicant, at his request. 

[M.T. JOSHI]

VACATION JUDGE